XAVID Path to Schoolwide

Two-day trainings that pave the way for student achievement

CORPUS CHRISTI, TX – JULY 9–10, 2025

Register online at <u>https://my.avid.org</u> A MyAVID account and password are required to register.

Path to Schoolwide trainings focus on schoolwide AVID strategies and methodologies for high school, middle school, or elementary educators. These trainings include two days of professional learning and all materials. Morning coffee and lunch will be provided on both days.

Who should attend this training?

- Administrators and Coordinators
- AVID Elective Teachers and Coordinators
- Subject Area Teachers
- Teachers New to AVID
- AVID Administrators and District Directors

Member Registration Fees

\$675 / person on or before 6/11/2025 \$690 / person after 6/11/2025

Non-Member Registration Fees

\$770 / person on or before 6/11/2025 \$785 / person after 6/11/2025

What is Offered

- Academic Language and Literacy: Asset-Based
 Instruction for All Classrooms
- Foundations of Secondary Student Success
- AVID Elective Level 1: Implementing the Fundamentals of Instruction
- AVID Elective Level 2: Tutorials and Refining Implementation
- Site Administrators Level 1: Secondary
- Creating Engaging and Rigorous Classrooms
- Site Coordinators Level 1
- Site Administrators Level 1: Elementary
- AVID Elementary Implementation: 3-6

Training Location

Corpus Christi I.S.D. Instructional Resource Center (CIRC) 4321 Prescott St Corpus Christi, TX 78416

Training Times

- Wednesday, July 9
 8:30 AM 3:30 PM
- Thursday, July 10 8:30 AM- 3:30 PM

Nearby Accommodations

- Embassy Suites by Hilton Corpus Christi 4337 S Padre Island Dr Corpus Christi, TX 78411
 ☎: (361) 853-7899
- Tru by Hilton 4325 S Padre Island Dr Corpus Christi, TX 78411
 ☎: (361) 852-0200

Nearby Airports

• Corpus Christi International Airport

Transportation

Participants are responsible for travel, lodging, and transportation arrangements to and from the event.

Questions? Email: edtrainings@avid.org

Cancellation Policy - AVID Center reserves the right to cancel an event, in whole or in part, for any reason. AVID Center is not responsible for any losses incurred for travel, lodging, or other costs. Please check <u>AVID's Rest Assured Policy</u> for more information about fees and cancellation requests.